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ploma in Christian Formation Curriculum

BT412
BT402
BT413
BT403
GS401
GS411
GS421
GS431
FO401
FO402
FO403
FO405
PA401
PA403
PA413
PA412
PA423

PA422
PA433

PA434

MCF401
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The Story of the Old Testament
The Story of the New Testament
The Story of Church History

The Story of Systematic Theology
Exploring the New Testament
Exploring the Old Testament
Encountering the New Testament
Encountering the Old Testament
History and Culture

Logic and Thinking

Writing Skills

Speech and Debate

Healing and Growth

Elements of Spiritual Formation
Christian Living

Reading Christian Classics

Church Music and Worship
Christian Media

Work and God’s Calling
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Intergenerational Communication
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Marriage and Family

History of Mission
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Christian Leadership
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Social Service Ministry

Mentored Christian Formation
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3 Credits
3 Credits
3 Credits
3 Credits
3 Credits
3 Credits
3 Credits
3 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits
4 Credits

1 Credits

(8 Credits)

Z st 96 Credits
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