

기독교 영성 디플로마 커리큘럼

Diploma in Christian Formation Curriculum

- 기독교 영성 디플로마 과정은 (Diploma in Christian Formation) 성경, 영성, 교회, 문화, 그리고 기독교 신앙의 기본을 다지기 원하는 이들을 위한 96 학점의 프로그램이다. 이 과정은 성경과 신학 (8 과목), <mark>일반 교양 (4 과목</mark>), 영성 (4 과목), 기독교 실천 (8 과목), 그리고 기독교 영성훈련 (1 학점씩 8 회) 영역으로 구성되어 있다.
- 이 과정의 목표: 기독교 영성 디플로마 과정을 훌륭하게 마친 학생들은
 - 1. 그리스도인으로서의 기본적인 신앙과 영성을 배워 성장한다.
 - 2. 그리스도인으로서의 삶을 교회 뿐 아니라 일상에서도 살아내는 데에 필요한 성경적, 신학적, 문화적 기본 지식들의 핵심을 깨닫고 적용한다.
 - 3. 예배, 교육, 선교, 봉사 등의 영역에서 기독교 공동체의 사역에 참여한다.

	BT401	The Story of the Old Testament	구약 이야기	3 Credits
성경과 신학	BT411	The Story of the New Testament	신약 이야기	3 Credits
	BT421	The Story of Church History	교회사 이야기	3 Credits
	BT431	The Story of Systematic Theology	신학 이야기	3 Credits
Bible & Theology (BT)	BT412	Exploring the New Testament	신약 연구 ١	3 Credits
	BT402	Exploring the Old Testament	구약 연구 ।	3 Credits
	BT413	Encountering the New Testament	신약 연구॥	3 Credits
일반교양 General Studies (GS)	BT403	Encountering the Old Testament	구약 연구॥	3 Credits
	GS401	History and Culture	미국 역사와 문화	4 Credits
	GS411	Logic and Thinking	논리와 사고	4 Credits
	GS421	Writing Skills	글쓰기의 기초	4 Credits
영성	GS431	Speech and Debate	말하기와 토론	4 Credits
	FO401	Healing and Growth	치유와 성장	4 Credits
	FO402	Elements of Spiritual Formation	기초 영성훈련	4 Credits
Formation (FO)	FO403	Christian Living	그리스도인의 삶	4 Credits
기독교 실천	FO405	Reading Christian Classics	기독교 고전 읽기	4 Credits
	PA401	Church Music and Worship	교회음악과 예배	4 Credits
	PA403	Christian Media	크리스챤 미디어	4 Credits
	PA413	Work and God's Calling	일상과 소명	4 Credits
	PA412	Intergenerational Communication	세대간 소통	4 Credits
Practice (PA)	PA423	Marriage and Family	결혼과 가정	4 Credits
	PA422	History of Mission	선교역사	4 Credits
	PA433	Christian Leadership	크리스챤 리더십	4 Credits
	PA434	Social Service Ministry	사회봉사 사역	4 Credits
Mentored Christian Formation (MCF)	MCF401	Mentored Christian Formation (매 학기마다 한 번	기독교 영성 훈련 !씩 총 8 학기 동안 수강)	1 Credits (8 Credits)

총 학점 96 Credits